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The North American Meat Institute
The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry

2016 Data
South Carolina

Direct Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Slaughter
Meat
Poultry
Hides, Skins and Offal
Wholesaling and Distribution
Retail Sales

3,054
1,573
4,429

277
3,048

18,607

$109,657,200
$66,938,800

$155,795,300
$23,819,700

$229,163,900
$392,192,600

$1,461,526,300
$766,483,700

$1,296,372,400
$178,897,200
$721,086,700

$1,325,277,400
Total 30,988 $977,567,500 $5,749,643,700

Supplier Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

13,161
4,872

350
1,820
1,532

591
3,238

911
1,300

369
0

$391,183,500
$253,158,200
$16,604,900
$76,484,600

$105,731,400
$16,924,100

$188,632,200
$18,338,800

$100,714,700
$33,235,000

$0

$1,668,805,000
$516,682,800
$58,980,300

$361,614,600
$1,197,698,000

$46,524,800
$687,467,400
$55,914,000

$309,663,700
$72,963,800

$0
Total 28,185 $1,203,322,900 $4,985,239,200

Induced Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

298
9,081

292
2,814
1,084
3,024
1,233
3,591

679
295
356

$10,396,700
$434,639,300
$13,944,000

$128,351,900
$76,979,200
$96,139,700
$81,334,100
$78,565,100
$52,376,100
$26,446,300
$6,783,300

$30,009,300
$841,580,600
$50,311,500

$807,149,900
$616,610,800
$232,162,800
$398,497,400
$229,693,000
$161,260,300
$73,953,100
$15,060,600

Total 22,768 $1,006,765,600 $3,460,809,800

Jobs Wages Output
Total Economic Impact 81,941 $3,187,656,000 $14,195,692,700

Tax Impact Business Taxes Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes $790,938,200
State Taxes $605,032,900 $50,880,000
Total Taxes $1,395,971,100 $50,880,000


