## The North American Meat Institute The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry 2016 Data South Carolina



Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Slaughter	3,054	\$109,657,200	\$1,461,526,300
Meat	1,573	\$66,938,800	\$766,483,700
Poultry	4,429	\$155,795,300	\$1,296,372,400
Hides, Skins and Offal	277	\$23,819,700	\$178,897,200
Wholesaling and Distribution	3,048	\$229,163,900	\$721,086,700
Retail Sales	18,607	\$392,192,600	\$1,325,277,400
Total	30,988	\$977,567,500	\$5,749,643,700

Supplier Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	13,161	\$391,183,500	\$1,668,805,000
Business and Personal Services	4,872	\$253,158,200	\$516,682,800
Construction	350	\$16,604,900	\$58,980,300
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	1,820	\$76,484,600	\$361,614,600
Manufacturing	1,532	\$105,731,400	\$1,197,698,000
Retail	591	\$16,924,100	\$46,524,800
Transportation & Communication	3,238	\$188,632,200	\$687,467,400
Travel and Entertainment	911	\$18,338,800	\$55,914,000
Wholesale	1,300	\$100,714,700	\$309,663,700
Government	369	\$33,235,000	\$72,963,800
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	28,185	\$1,203,322,900	\$4,985,239,200

Induced Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	298	\$10,396,700	\$30,009,300
Business and Personal Services	9,081	\$434,639,300	\$841,580,600
Construction	292	\$13,944,000	\$50,311,500
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	2,814	\$128,351,900	\$807,149,900
Manufacturing	1,084	\$76,979,200	\$616,610,800
Retail	3,024	\$96,139,700	\$232,162,800
Transportation & Communication	1,233	\$81,334,100	\$398,497,400
Travel and Entertainment	3,591	\$78,565,100	\$229,693,000
Wholesale	679	\$52,376,100	\$161,260,300
Government	295	\$26,446,300	\$73,953,100
Other	356	\$6,783,300	\$15,060,600
Total	22,768	\$1,006,765,600	\$3,460,809,800

	Jobs	Wages	Output
<b>Total Economic Impact</b>	81,941	\$3,187,656,000	\$14,195,692,700

Tax Impact	Business Taxes	Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$790,938,200	
State Taxes	\$605,032,900	\$50,880,000
Total Taxes	\$1,395,971,100	\$50,880,000

John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016